Service Manual
99759-57110
Chassis, Mast & Options
FB16N EFB15-20011-up
FB18N EFB15-70001-up
FB20CN EFB17-20011-up
MC/FC
For use with FB16N-FB20CN

(“A” for the original, “B” for the first change, “C” for
the second change, and so on)
Applicable truck model designation
15: 1 ton class
20: 2 ton class
Kind of mast
G: simplex mast
H: duplex mast
J: triplex mast
Major change
(“1” for the original, “2” for the first change, and so
on up to “9”)
Battery type
[Mast]
2 G 15 A 30
1-4
GENERAL  INFORMATION
Dimensions
A
D
C
B E F
213416
1-5
GENERAL  INFORMATION
Technical Data
Truck Models FB16N FB18N FB20CN
Class 1.6 ton 1.8 ton 2.0 ton
Load Capacity/Load Center N (kgf)/mm 15690 (1600)/500 17650 (1800)/500 19610 (2000)/500
[lbf/in.] [3530/20] [3970/20] [4410/20]
Truck size Length to Fork Face A mm (in.) 2074 (81.7) 2074 (81.7)  2188 (86.1)
Width B mm (in.) 1070 (42.1) 1070 (42.1) 1130 (44.5)
Height of Overhead
C 2048 (80.6) 2048 (80.6) 2048 (80.6)
Guard mm (in.)
Wheelbase D mm (in.) 1360 (53.5) 1360 (53.5) 1463 (57.6)
Truck weight, without load/
3190 (7033) 3280 (7231) 3470 (7650)including battery kg (lb)
Tread  Front/Rear E/F
mm 913/898 913/898 935/898
(in.) (35.9/35.4) (35.9/35.4) (36.8/35.4)
Tires Size Front 18 x 7-8 18 x 7-8 200/50-10
Rear 16 x 6-8 16 x 6-8 16 x 6-8
Turning Radius mm (in.) 1810 (71.3) 1810 (71.3) 1910 (75.2)
Travel Speeds  Unloaded/Loaded km/h (mph) 17/17 (10.6/10.6) 17/17 (10.6/10.6) 17/17 (10.6/10.6)
Maximum Gradeability
35/27 35/25 35/24Unloaded/Loaded %
Lift Speeds Unloaded/Loaded m (in.)/sec 0.60/0.50 (23.6/19.7) 0.60/0.44 (23.6/17.3) 0.60/0.40 (23.6/15.7)
Lowering Speed Unloaded/Loaded m (in.)/sec 0.5/0.52 (19.7/20.5) 0.5/0.52 (19.7/20.5) 0.5/0.52 (19.7/20.5)
Battery Voltage V 48 48 48
Battery Rated Capacity (5 hrs.) MAX Ah 600 600 720
Battery Compartment Size mm 1006 x 521 x 650 1006 x 521 x 650 1006 x 624 x 650
(in.) (39.6 x 20.5 x 25.6) (39.6 x 20.5 x 25.6) (39.6 x 24.6 x 25.6)
Battery Weight kg (lb) 865 (1907) 865 (1907) 1000 (2205)
Tilt Angle (forwards-backwards) 6°-7° 6°-7° 6°-7°
Traction Motor, 60 min rating kW 2 x 5.0 2 x 5.0 2 x 5.0
Hydraulic Motor (15% duty) kW 14 14 14
Traction Motor Control Method MOSFET MOSFET MOSFET
Hydraulic Motor Control Method MOSFET MOSFET MOSFET
BUY NOW
Then Instant Download
the Complete Manual